
CHANGE ORDER APPROVJlllJA~H II: 21 

PROJECT: Bay Road Widening & Resurfacing 

Reason for Change Order: Add pay item 120-2-2 Borrow excavation (Bid alternate No. 21), 2,255.56 CY@ 
$7.16 = $16,152.96. Add concrete and asphalt driveways $4,950.00; Deduct for under-run for pay item #711-
11-124 Thermoplastic (364 LF x $4.35) -$1,583.40. 

Original Contract Sum................................................... $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............................. $ 

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) .......................... $ 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order ...................... $ 

947 983.48 
(61,874.51) 
886 108.97 

19 519.56 

905,628.53 

The contract for substantial completion will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by _Q__ days; 
Substantial Completion: 10/04/12; Final Completion: 11/18/12 

APPROVED BY: x.;t:.:::::::~ 

/Pv6ject Manager (De 
C/ 

APPROVEDBY: ~~~~~~~~~~AL~-----

ACCOUNT NO.: 63470541-563100-BAY 

DATE: r /sr /!3 

£ 1 :21 Wd I - 933 £I OZ 

lN3¥139VN'vR .l.:lV~J.NO~ 

03A!303H 



Invitation to Bid Bay Road Widening & Resurfacing Project NC12-003 

SECTION 00 63 63 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM 

Bay Road Widening & Resurfacing No.2 

PROJECT 

DATE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE 

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

COUNTY Contract I Purchase Order No.: 12000481-00 
CONTRACTOR-Hubbard Construction ENGINEER I ARCHITECT- Jonathan Page 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents. 

Description: Add Pay Item #120-2-2 Borrow Excavation, Add Concrete and Asphalt Driveways, Pay Item #711-11-124 
Over/Under 

Reason for Change Order: Due to ticker lift of asphalt entire length of project, Field Measurements 

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 

Original Contract Price 

$947,983.48 

Net change from previous Change Orders No.1 to No.1 

$(61 ,874.51) 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order 

$886,108.97 

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 

$19,519.56 

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders 

$905,628.53 

RECOMMENDED: 

By: ~~------~ 
Engineer/Architect (Authorized Signature) 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

Original Contract Times 

Substantial Completion: 45 Days -10/4/12 

Ready for Final Payment: 90 Days 11/18/12 
(days or dates) 

Net change from previous Change Orders No.N/A to No.N/A 

0 
(days) 

Contract Times Prior to this Change Order 

Substantial Completion: 45 Days 10/4/12 

Ready for Final Payment: 90 Days 11/18/12 
(days or dates) 

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 

0 
(days) 

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders 

Substantial Completion: 10/4/12 

Ready for Final Payment: 11/18/12 
(days or dates) 

Section 00 63 63-1 



Invitation to Bid Bay Road Widening & Resurfacing Project NC12-003 

CHANGE ORDER 

INSTRUCTIONS 

A GENERAL INFORMATION 

This document was developed to provide a uniform format for handling contract changes that affect 
Contract Price or Contract Times. Changes that have been initiated by a Work Change Directive must be 
incorporated into a subsequent Change Order if they affect Contract Price or Times. 

Changes that affect Contract Price or Contract Times should be promptly covered by a Change Order. The 
practice of accumulating change order items to reduce the administrative burden may lead to unnecessary 
disputes. 

If Milestones have been listed, any effect of a Change Order, thereon, should be addressed. 

For supplemental instructions and minor changes not involving a change in the Contract Price or Contract 
Times, a Field Order may be used. 

B. COMPLETING THE CHANGE ORDER FORM 

Engineer I Architect I Etc. initiates the form, including a description of the changes involved and 
attachments based upon documents and proposals submitted by Contractor, or requests from the County 
or both. 

Once Engineer I Architect I Etc. has completed and signed the form, all copies should be sent to Contractor 
for approval. After approval by Contractor, all copies should be sent to the County for approval. Engineer 
should make distribution of executed copies after approval by the County. 

If a change only applies to Contract Price or to Contract Times, cross out the part of the tabulation that does 
not apply. 

Section 00 63 63-2 



Change Order No.2 ·Breakdown 
Description Unit Price Units Total Price 

Borrow Excavation $7.16 $2,256 $16,152.96 

29000'x5'xfl'/27=2,255.56CY 



PROJE"CT; 
LOCATION: 
131DNUMBER 
SIO OPENING DATE: 

SAY ROAD WIDENING & RESURFACING. 
HILLIARO, FLORDIA 'c 
NC12-003 
THURSDAY, JUNE 14, .2012 

Percenta!;Ja difference from low bid {based on base bid plus Alternate A wf no additives) 

Contract Managemenl 
Prepare~ by: Charlotte J, Young 
Report Dale: Oa/26/2012 

,;. 

::: 

:;: 

~18.30% 0.00% 
~: ' 

Page 2of2 



D. T. Services, Inc. 

P.O. Box 6475 
Jacksonville, Fl32236-6475 
(904) 781-0055 
(904) 781-7007 

Bill To 

ATLANTIC COAST ASPHAI,T 
P.O. DRAWER60429 
JACKSONVILLE,FLORIDA 
32236-0429 

Quantity 

PROJECT: HILLIARD, FL 

ATIN: STEVE:BlUTTON 
PII0~:786-1020 

Description 

P.O. No. 

64901 

5 REMOVE AND REPLACE FIVE(5) CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRONS ON BAY 
RD AS DISCUSSED. 

1 SAWCUT,REMOVEANDREPLACEASPIIALTDRIVEWAY APRON. 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! I. 

Invoice 
Date Invoice# 

10{10/2012 6368 

Terms Project 

Rate Amount 

950.00 4,750.00 

200.00 200.00 

Total $4,950.00 



\ -



D v 

Invitation to Bid Bay Road Widending & Resurfacing Project 

SECTION 00 62 76 

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR 

PROGRESS PAYMENT 

OWNER: Nassau County Board of County Commissioners 

CONTRACTOR: Hubbard Construction 

Purchase Order No.: 12000481-00 Project Title: Bay Road Widening & Resurfacing 

Engineer/Architect: Jonathan Page 

Engineer/Architect Project No.: NC12-0003 Contract Number: 065035 

Progress Payment No.: 1 jgcPeriod A~o Sept. 30th 2012 

NC12-003 

..r <.[ ·J'J ~ 1. Original Contract Sum ............................................ $947,983.48 

~ ~ . . (.. 
/ 2. Net Change by Change Orders .................................... $0 f{pt f S'2· 1 ~~ 

\ ,3. Contract Sum to Date (Line 1 + Line 2) .............................. $947,983.4i 1 {, ~~ {Jr. · 
4. Work Completed and Stored to Date ................................ $758,893.40 7 7 f/:J f., · 3~ 

R · d ( ) $ - ., 7 )o'-/· fy I J 5. Amount etame Percent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75,889.34- 1 1 

6. Total Earned Less Retainage (Line 4 minus Line 5), .................... $683,004.14 f? ~ 7, ~/. 7?----
7. Less Previous Payments ................. , ......................... $0 . ~~-;:g· 
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ......................................... $683,004.14 IJ 3 . . . . r, . 

CERTIFICATION OF CONTRACTOR 

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that (1) all previous progress payments received from OWNER 

on account of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied on account to 

discharge CONTRACTOR'S legitimate obligations incurred in connection with Work covered by prior 

Applications for Payment numbered 1 through 1 inclusive; (2) title of all Work, materials and equipment 

incorporated in said Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to 

OWNER at time of payment free and clear of all Liens, security interests and encumbrances (except such 

as are covered by a Bond acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such Lien, security 

interest or encumbrance); and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance 

with the Contract Documents and is not defective. 

Hubbard Construction 

Contractor 
By: ___________ _ 

Date 

Section DO 62 76-1 



PROJECT: 
LOCATION: 
l'liDNUMBEiR 
SIO OPENING DATE: 

BAY ROAD WI05NING & RESURFACING. 
HILLIARD, FLORDIA ·~ 
NC12·003 
THURSOAY, JUNE 14, 2012 

Percentage difference from low bid {based on base bid plus Alternate A wf no additives) 

Contract Management 
Prepare~ by: Charlotte .L Young 
Report Date: 03/2612.()12 

.:. 

·:· 

~18.30% 0.00% 

Page 2of2 


